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KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI 

INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE LEARNING 

BSC. GEOMATIC ENGINEERING (IDL) - GE 3 (GE 3) 

ACCRA: ALTERNATIVE B1 
TIMETABLE FOR FIRST SEMESTER, JANUARY 2024 – APRIL 2024 

BLOCK ONE 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 -

9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 

-12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-

2:30 

2:30-4:30 

13/01/2024 Saturday GE 361-

ONLINE 

  GE 361-ONLINE   GE 353-

ONLINE  

  GE 353-

ONLINE  

14/01/2024 Sunday GE 361-

ONLINE 

GE 361-

ONLINE 

GE 353-

ONLINE  

GE 353-

ONLINE  

  

20/01/2024 Saturday GE 361 - 

PRACTICAL 

GE 361 - PRACTICAL GE 353 - 

PRACTIC

AL 

GE 353 - 

PRACTI

CAL 

21/01/2024 Sunday GE 361 - 

PRACTICAL 

GE 361 - 

PRACTI

CAL 

GE 353 - 

PRACTICA

L 

GE 353 - 

PRACTIC

AL 

 

27/01/2024 Saturday GE 353-FF GE 353-FF GE 361-FF GE 361-

FF  

28/01/2024 Sunday GE 353-FF GE 353-FF GE 361-FF GE 361-FF    

03/02/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 361 

04/02/2024 Sunday MID SEM 

GE 353 
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GE 361: Image Processing and Interpretation 

GE 353: Large Scale Surveying  

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK ONE should commence by 20th January, 2024
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BLOCK TWO 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 -

9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 -

12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-

2:30 

2:30-4:30 

10/02/2024 Saturday GE 351-

ONLINE 
  GE 351-ONLINE   MATH 

381-

ONLINE 

  MATH 381-

ONLINE 

11/02/2024 Sunday GE 351-

ONLINE 

GE 351-

ONLINE 

MATH 

381-

ONLINE 

MATH 

381-

ONLINE 

  

17/02/2024 Saturday GE 351 - 

PRACTICAL 

GE 351 - PRACTICAL   

18/02/2024 Sunday GE 351 - 

PRACTICAL 

GE 351 - 

PRACTIC

AL 

   

24/02/2024 Saturday MATH 381-

FF 

MATH 381-FF GE 351-FF GE 351-FF 

25/02/2024 Sunday MATH 381-

FF 

MATH 

381-FF 

GE 351-

FF 

GE 351-FF   

02/03/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 351 

03/03/2024 Sunday MID SEM 

MATH 381 

GE 351: Principles of Photogrammetry 

MATH 381: Engineering Mathematics II 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK TWO should commence by 17th February, 2024
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BLOCK THREE 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 

-9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 

-12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-

2:30 

2:30-4:30 

09/03/2024 Saturday GE 381-

ONLINE 
  GE 381-ONLINE   GE 371-

ONLINE 
  GE 371-

ONLINE 

10/03/2024 Sunday GE 381-

ONLINE 

GE 381-

ONLINE 

GE 371-

ONLINE 

GE 371-

ONLINE 

  

16/03/2024 Saturday GE 381 - 

PRACTICA

L 

GE 381 - PRACTICAL   

17/03/2024 Sunday GE 381 - 

PRACTICA

L 

GE 381 - 

PRACTIC

AL 

   

23/03/2024 Saturday GE 371-FF GE 371-FF GE 381-FF GE 381-FF 

24/03/2024 Sunday GE 371-FF GE 371-FF GE 381-

FF 

GE 381-FF   

06/04/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 

GE 381 

07/04/2024 Sunday MID SEM 

GE 371 

GE 381 – Engineering Surveying I 

GE 371 – Survey Adjustment I   
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NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK THREE should commence by 16th March, 2024 

NOTE 

END OF SEMESTER EXAMINATION: 13/04/2024 & 14/04/2024; 20/04/2024 & 21/04/2024; 27/04/2024 & 28/04/2024
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LIST OF LEAD FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE AND TITLE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

GE 361: Image Processing and Interpretation ASARE, Yaw Mensah 268928921 mensah.yasare@gmail.com 

GE 353: Large Scale Surveying  DADZIE, Isaac 242212820 isaacdadzie@yahoo.com  

GE 351: Principles of Photogrammetry FORKUO, Eric Kwabena 020 879 0852 eric.forkuo@gmail.com 

MATH 381: Engineering Mathematics II SAKYI, Adu 024 524 6872 asakyi10@gmail.com  

GE 381: Engineering Surveying I ARKO-ADJEI, Anthony 024 423 2446 arkoadjei@hotmail.com  

GE 371: Survey Adjustment I OSAH, Samuel 24 613 7410 osahsamuel@yahoo.ca  
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